#### INDEPENDENT FUNERAL DIRECTORS

## **JEREMY RULE FUNERAL SERVICE**

**Price List.** (From Sept. 2025)

#### Our charges are inclusive of :-

- ~ Attending to all necessary funeral arrangements at your home or in our office.
- ~ Advice on the certification and registration of death, and related documentation.
- ~ Collection of the deceased and transport to our Chapel of Rest.
  - (50 running miles allowed) (see time restrictions, additional charge for out-of-hours collections)
- ~ The care of the deceased prior to burial or cremation
- ~ Use of our Chapel of Rest and facilities until the day of the funeral during normal business hours (Monday to Friday 9am to 4.30pm, by appointment)
- ~ The provision of a hearse to a local Church, Cemetery or Crematorium.
- ~ A Funeral Director and 4 bearers in attendance on the day of the funeral.
- ~ The handling of charitable donations, including supplying a 'much-loved' on-line memorial page, and advice on the different memorial options available.
- ~ Collection and storage for up to 12 months of cremated remains from a local crematorium

£ 2075-00p

A discount of £ 100-00 can be taken if payment is made within 14 days of invoice. Charges are based on the funeral service itself taking place on a Monday to Friday,9am to 4.30pm. Saturday funeral will incur a minimum additional charge of £700

#### **Coffin Price List**

Unpolished simulated veneered coffin with self-coloured handles, nameplate, simple funeral lining	S
Polished oak veneered coffin with brassed handles, nameplate, ornamentation, funeral linings	£ 375-00
	£ 475-00
Polished Obeche coffin with panelled sides, raised lid, superior brassed handles nameplate, superior funeral linings.	£ 855-00
Polished mahogany coffin with panelled sides, raised lid, casket handles, nameplate, ornamentation, superior funeral linings	£1300-00
Polished oak coffin with panelled sides, raised lid, casket handles, nameplate, ornamentation, superior funeral linings.	£ 1300-00
A traditional woven coffin made in England in a weather-beaten gold colour with matching willow handles and wooden nameplate	£1000-00

We are able to offer a wide selection of coffins in many different styles including bamboo, cardboard, seagrass, coloured or painted, Italian style or American Caskets. Details and costings are available from our office

### Disbursements.

These are the fees and statutory charges which have to be paid by us on your behalf in the process of arranging a funeral.

These will include some of the following: -

Crematorium fees, Burial fees, Doctors fees, Ministers fees, Newspaper announcements, Grave digging, Etc.

These charges are outside of our control and will vary, exact costs will be given in a written estimate at the time of making the funeral arrangements.

# Additional Services available.

The provision of limousine(s)  Maximum of 7 mourners per limousine.		£ 22	20-00
When attended cremation or burial do not immediately follow a service in church	from	£ 70	00-00
Visits to the chapel of rest on Saturdays and evenings (per 30 minutes) (The Chapel of Rest is closed on Sundays and public holidays)		£ 5	50-00
Collection of deceased in night time hours (between 11pm & 7 am)		£ 2	45-00
Taking coffin into church or home prior to the funeral itself. (in normal business ho	ours )	£ 4	00-00
Additional mileage for non-local transfers and arrangements. (per running mile)		£	2-50
To supply a solid oak Grave marker (3ft)		£	60-00
To arrange and attend the interment of cremated remains, including preparation of grave if required (Monday – Friday daytime) (Saturdays & after 4.30pm)			00-00 75-00
To supply a polished oak ashes casket with brassed nameplate.		£ 1	05-00
To prepare and supply colour printed service sheets, (up to 8 pages )			
	0 copies	£ 13	35-00
	0 copies	£ 10	65-00
	00 copies		10-00
( other quantities available on request )			